During the financial year under review, the paid-up capital of the Company had increase 
from INR 2455.53 Lakhs to INR 2,570.63 Lakhs pursuant to allottment of 11,52,000 Equity 
Shares having a nominal value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) for cash at a premium of 

Rs. 424/- (Rupees Four Hundred Twenty-Four Only) per share on 10th of March 2025, on 
private placement basis.  

iii) EQUITY SHARES WITH DIFFERENTIAL VOTING RIGHTS 

During the financial year under review, the Company has not issued any equity shares 

with differential voting rights.